March 13, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1270

- Page 2, line 5, replace "A" with "At the request of a resident of the school district, a"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "a board of"
- Page 2, line 6, after the underscored period insert "A request must be submitted to the school district no later than seven days prior to the meeting."
- Page 2, line 7, replace "each" with "the"
- Page 2, line 9, after the underscored period insert "This section does not apply to executive sessions nor work sessions held as part of a regular or special meeting."

Renumber accordingly